

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Resolution for Road Closure for the 2012 "Oak Ridge High School Homecoming Parade"

WHEREAS, The Oak Ridge High School Associated Student Body (sponsor) desires to hold the "Oak Ridge High School Homecoming Parade in El Dorado Hills on Friday, November 2, 2012; and

WHEREAS, said sponsors have applied for a Road Closure Permit pursuant to Vehicle Code 21102(e), Ordinance Code §12.37.010 et seq., and County Resolution 110-79 in order to promote the "Oak Ridge High School Homecoming Parade" on Friday, November 2, 2012; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that a road closure will be in effect for Harvard Way between Tah-Nee Way and Silva Valley Parkway; Clermont Way between Harvard Way and Brisbane Circle; Brisbane Circle West between Clermont Way and St. Andrews Drive; St. Andrews Drive between Brisbane Circle West and Brisbane Circle East; Brisbane Circle East between St. Andrews Drive and Clermont Way; Springburn Way west of Brisbane Circle; Netherdale Way between Silva Valley Parkway and Brisbane Circle; and the complete closure of Rockhamton Place, Rolleston Place, Normanton Place, Fitzoy Place, Teally Place, Springburn Place, Forbes Place, Ranken Place, Pemberton Way, Northam Way, Murrell Place, Williston Way, Hedlund Place, Canberra Place, Alburn Place and Ravenshoe Way from 4:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. on Friday, November 2, 2012, subject to the conditions set forth in Resolution No. 110-79 dated May 1, 1979, and subject to the conditions set forth in the Application for Road Closure submitted for this event.

This Resolution and the Application with conditions shall together constitute the Road Closure Permit.

		Ayes:
Attest:		Noes:
Terri Daly		Absent:
Acting Clerk of the Board of	Supervisors	
By:		
Depu	ıty Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY THAT:		
THE FOREGOING INSTRU	MENT IS A CORREC	T COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
Attest: Terri Daly, Actir	ng Clerk of the Board of	f Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California.
Ву:		Date:
	ıty Clerk	

Resolution No. ___